
 
 
 

EHDI Program Contacts in States and Territories with CDC Funding (2/12/03) 
 

STATES STATE CONTACT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL 
1. Alaska 
 

Margaret Lanier Kossler  907-269-3466 Margaret_Lanier@health.state.ak.us 
 

2. Arizona 
 

Ruthann Smejkal 602-364-1409 rsmejka@hs.state.az.us 

3. Arkansas 
 

Millie Sanford 501-661-2459 msanford@HealthyArkansas.com 

4. Colorado 
 

Vickie Thomson 303-692-2458 vickie.thomson@state.co.us 

5. Delaware 
 

JoAnn Baker 
 

302-739-3111 jobaker@state.de.us 

6. Florida 
 

Ann L. Filloon 850 245-4444 x 3211 Ann_Filloon@doh.state.fl.us 

7. Georgia Leslee Pool 
 

404-463-2192 lkpool@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

8. Hawaii 
 

Louella Christensen 808-973-1115 louella.christensen@fhsd.health.state.hi.us 

9. Illinois 
 

Gail Tanner 
 

217-782-4733 gtanner@idph.state.il.us 

10. Iowa Denise Ramsey 
 

515-242-5639  
 

dramsey@idph.state.ia.us 

11. Kentucky 
 

Michelle King 
 

502-595-4459 x323 
 

michelle.king@mail.state.ky.us 

12. Louisiana 
 

Linda Pippins 
 

504-568-5055 lpippins@dhh.state.la.us 

13. Maine Kim Church 207-287-8427 kim.e.church@maine.gov 
 

14. Massachusetts 
 

Janet Farrell 
 

617-624-5957 janet.farrell@state.ma.us 

15. Michigan Anne Jarrett 
 

517-335-8878 Jarretta@michigan.gov 

16. Minnesota Penny Hatcher 
 

651-281-9937 penny.hatcher@health.state.mn.us 

17. Missouri 
 

Garland Land 
  

573-751-6272 
 

landg@dhss.state.mo.us 

18. New Hampshire Ruth Fox  
 

603-271-1037 rfox@dhhs.state.nh.us 

19. New Jersey 
 

Leslie Beres-Sochka 
 

609-292-5676 
 

Leslie.Beres-Sochka@doh.state.nj.us 

20. North Carolina 
 

Marshall Tyson  919-715-3192 
 

marshall.tyson@ncmail.net 

21. Oregon David Laszlo 
 

503-731-4021 david.laszlo@state.or.us 

22. Rhode Island Ellen Amore 401-222-4601 
 

ellena@doh.state.ri.us 
 

23. South Dakota 
 

Kayla Tinker 605-773-4439 Kayla.Tinker@state.sd.us 
 

24. Tennessee 
 

Richard Urbano 615-741-5001 
 

richard.Urbano@state.tn.us 

25. Utah John Eichwald  
 

801-584-8219 
 

jeichwald@utah.gov 

26. Vermont 
 

Carol Hassler 802-863-7338 chassle@vdh.state.vt.us 
 



27. Washington Nancy Dalrymple  253-395-6729 nancy.dalrymple@DOH.WA.GOV 
 

28. Wisconsin Elizabeth Seeliger 608-267-9191 seeliel@dhfs.state.wi.us  
 

29. Wyoming Nancy Pajak 
 

307-721-6212 nanpajak@aol.com 

30. Virgin Islands 
 

Patricia Penn 340-776-3580 cppenn@earthlink.net 

 


